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From: Linda Whetton

To: Balsom, Jan; Barger, Mary, Begay, Robert M.; Benemelis, Perri; Burton, Gary;
Cheama, Andres; Christensen, Kerry; Cook, Wayne; Crocker-Bedford, Cole; Damp, Jonathan; Davis,
William E.; Dongoske, Kurt; Drye, Brenda; English, Jeff, Fenn, Denny; Foster, Dave; Gloss, Steve;
Greiner, Lloyd; Harris, Christopher; Henderson, Norm; Hyde, Pamela; Jackson, Loretta; James
Leslie; Kaplinski, Matt; King, Robert; Knowles, Glen W.; Kubly, Dennis; Lehr, Philiip; Liszewski, Mike;
Melis, Ted; Metz, Don; Meyer, Steve; Mietz, Steve; Murphy, Terry; Noble, Sean; Orton, Mary;
Ostapuk, Paul; Paukert, Craig; Pavlik, Bill; Persons, Bill; Peterson, Randy; Phillips, Fred; Pilcher,
Jess; Plummer, Bill; Port, pat; Ramsey, Nikolai; Reger, Scott; Ryan, Tom; Salamaha, Rick; Seaholm,
Randolph; Shearon, Paul; Shields, John; Sisk, Tom; Steffen, Mark; Stevens, Larry; Tewes, Neil;
Treacy, Brian; Vernieu, Bill; Wechsler, Jim; Wegner, Dave; Weisheit, John; Westcoat, Jr., James:
Wietz, Paul; Wirth, Barry; Yeatts, Michael

Date: 6/25/03 1:36PM

Subject: TWG Meeting Materials

This is to let you know the meeting materials for the TWG Meeting to be held on June 30-July 1, 2003 at:

Bureau of Indian Affairs

2 Arizona Center

400 N. 5th Street, 12th Floor, Conference Rooms A&B
Phoenix, Arizona

are posted at the USBR website listed at the bottom of this message. -

HOWEVER, PACKETS WITH ALL THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE MEETING
s0 bring an empty 1" binder with you.

In addition, there will be a Strategic Plan Ad Hoc Group Meeting to address the "Tribal Consultation Plan”
at the BIA (12th Floor, Conf. Room B) following the TWG meeting on July 1 at 1-5 p.m. and then will
resume on July 2, 8-noon.

If you have not made a hotel reservation, suggest you call ASAP:

Holiday Inn Express & Suites

6th & Fillmore

602-452-2020

Rate: $59 + tax

USBR Web site for TWG meeting documents:

http://www.usbr.gov/uc/envprog/amp/twag/mtas/03jun30/mtgt 3 00.html

CC: Bacon, Dudley; Brown, Richard; Buell, Scott; Chatinsky, Steve; Deeter, Kirk; Dierks,
Clark; Drebert, Greg; Dunfee, Brian; Fairley, Helen; Force, Lisa; Foster, Dave; Garrett, L. David;
Giovando, Mike; Golightly, Mike; Gunn, Terry; Hagopian, Janet; Hamilton, Paul; Haskell, David;
Heguy, Dick; Holling, Brian; Homer, Suzette; Hueftle, Susan; Israelsen, Brent; Jacobs, Jeffrey;
Johnson, Rick; Kinsinger, Anne; Kohl, Keith; LaGory, Kirk E.; Lane, Harry; Leap, Lisa; Mankiller,
Serena
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From: "Mary Orton" <mary@maryorton.com>

To: "Nikolai Ramsey" <ramsey@grandcanyontrust.org>, "Amy Heuslein"
<amyheuslein@bia.gov>, "Andre Potochnik" <arp4@mail.infomagic.net>, "Dennis Kubly"
<dkubly@uc.usbr.gov>, "Denny Fenn" <denny_fenn@usgs.gov>, "Gerald Zimmerman"
<gzimmerman@crb.ca.gov>, "Jan Balsom" <jan_balsom@nps.gov>, "Kerry Christensen”
<cuszhman@yahoo.com>, "Leslie James" <creda@qwest.net>, "Mary Barger” <barger@wapa.gov>,
"Sam Spiller” <sam_spiller@fws.gov>, "Ted Rampton” <tedr@uamps.com>, "Wayne Cook"
<wcook@uc.usbr.gov>

Date: 6/18/03 1:22PM

Subject: AMP: Next meeting of the Strategic Planning Ad Hoc Group
TO:  Members of the Strategic Planning Ad Hoc Group (SPAHG)

Jan Balsom Mary Barger Kerry Christensen

Wayne Cook Denny Fenn Amy Heuslein

Leslie James Dennis Kubly Andre Potochnik

Ted Rampton Nikolai Ramsey Sam Spiller

~ Jerry Zimmerman

FROM: Mary Orton, Facilitator

CC:
Loretta Jackson Glen Knowles Serena Mankiller
Dean Suagee Linda Whetton

Hi, folks, and thanks for your patience as | have tried to accommodate
everyone's schedules and interests in setting up the next meeting of the
Strategic Planning Ad Hoc Group (SPAHG). This will be a face-to-face
meeting immediately after the TWG meeting in Phoenix:

Tuesday, July 1, 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. AND Wednesday, July 2, 8:00 a.m. to
12:00 noon

Bureau of Indian Affairs, 12th Floor Conference Room

400 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, AZ

We will be working through the list of issues that you generated at your
conference call on Monday, regarding the draft tribal consultation plan.

If you cannot come yourself, | hope you can send a representative. Please
let me know if you have any questions or if | can help you in any way to
prepare for the meeting. Thanks. MO

PLEASE NOTE NEW CONTACT INFORMATION. (Email address and URL remain the
same.)

Mary Orton

"We must use time wisely and forever realize that the time is always ripe to
doright.” - Nelson Mandela

The Mary Orton Company, LLC
34 Hunt Valley Trail
Henderson, NV 89052-6744

702.914-8066 voice
702.914-8466 facsimile
www.maryorton.com
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CcC: "Dean Suagee" <dean.suagee@verizon.net>, "Glen W. Knowles"
<Glen_Knowles@fws.gov>, "Linda Whetton" <lwhetton@uc.usbr.gov>, "Loretta Jackson"
<lorjac@citlink.net>, "Serena Mankiller" <smankiller@usgs.gov>



